

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28378/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2017
in SA No.343/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

P. SULOCHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METILDA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120171/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS and IA No.120172/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER